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Fixed Fiber Optic Attenuators

The Multicom Singlemode Fixed Fiber 
Optic Attenuators offer low return loss, 
high stability, a variety of attenuation 
values in 1dB increments, and all 
standard connectors.

x=dB of Attenuation
Connector Type
Fiber Optic Attenuator

FOATT-xx/UPC-xDB

Parameter Specification
Connector SC/FC/LC
Connector Gender Fixed male to female
Transfer Mode Singlemode 9/125μm
Operating Wavelength 1260 ~ 1620nm (Singlemode)
Attenuation 5dB
Attenuation Accuracy ± 0.5dB
Return Loss ≥ 55dB UPC, ≥60dB APC
Max Optical Input Power 200mW
Polarization Dependent Loss ≤0.2dB
Operating Temperature -40 ~ 80°C
Storage Temperature -45 ~ 85°C
Humidity 95% RH 
Compliance Telcordia GR-20-CORE, GR-326 

and TIA/EIA 568C, RoHS

Features:
•	 Fully compatible with LC/SC/FC fiber optic connectors
•	 Precise attenuation values
•	 Industry standard attenuation levels
•	 Low PDL and insertion loss
•	 Precision polishing for reduced back reflection
•	 Highly Reliable Physical Contact Connectors
•	 RoHS compliant			 
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